sulates-General, 2 Missions in Nairo-
bi, 1 Liaison office, and 31 Honorary 
Consuls spread across the globe. 

The Ministry also serves ninety-three 
(93) resident Foreign Diplomat-
ic Missions, and thirty-six (36) 
non-resident Diplomatic Missions; 
Forty-eight (48) UN Agencies and 
one hundred and thirteen (113) In-
ter-Governmental and International 
Organizations hosted in Kenya.

Article 12 of 2021 (Cap 185 E) Laws of Kenya outline 
the Functions of the Foreign Service to include: 
•	 Be responsible for the development and management of Kenya’s foreign poli-